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In the Matter of the Joint Notice and 
Application of Questar Gas Company and 
Dominion Resources, Inc. of Proposed 
Merger of Questar Corporation and 
Dominion Resources, Inc. 
  

 
Docket No. 16-057-01 

 
MOTION OF THE DIVISION OF 
PUBLIC UTILITIES TO ALLOW  
EXPERT WITNESS  KELLY 
TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE  
 

 

Pursuant to R746-100-4, the Division of Public Utilities (“Division”) files this 

Motion to Allow Expert Witness Kelly to Appear by Telephone (“Motion”) at the August 

22, 2016 hearing for this docket.  The Division’s expert witness Ms. Kathleen Kelly is 

located in Boston, Massachusetts. 

Yesterday, the Division contacted the applicants and all intervenors with this 

request.  The Division is authorized to represent that the applicants and all intervenors 

do not oppose the Division’s Motion.   

The Division notes that a settlement stipulation was filed in this docket yesterday, 

August 15, 2016 (“Settlement Stipulation”).  The Settlement Stipulation represents that 

the intervenors either support or do not oppose it. 
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Ms. Kelly will be able to participate fully in the hearing via telephone; she will be 

available for questions from the intervenors and the Commission.  Allowing Ms. Kelly to 

appear by phone will allow the Division to save considerable travel expenses. Upon 

request, the Commission has previously permitted out of town experts to appear by 

phone. 

Accordingly, the Division requests that the Commission grant this Motion to allow 

Ms. Kelley to appear by telephone. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 16th day of August 2016.  

 

 

 
__________________________ 

      Patricia E. Schmid 
Attorney for the Division 

of Public Utilities 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing  MOTION OF THE DIVISION OF 
PUBLIC UTILITIES TO ALLOW EXPERT WITNESS KELLY TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE  was served 
by email this 16th day of August 2016, to the following: 
 
Barrie L. McKay  barrie.mckay@questar.com 
Colleen Larkin Bell colleen.bell@questar.com 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark jenniffer.clark@questar.com 
 
Gregory B. Monson greg.monson@stoel.com 
Cameron L. Sabin cameron.sabin@stoel.com 
 
Mark O. Webb  mark.webb@dom.com 
Sharon L. Burr  sharon.l.burr@dom.com 
Lisa S. Booth  lisa.s.booth@dom.com 
 
Gary A. Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend  ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 
Joseph K. Reid III jreid@mcquirewoods.com 
Bernard L. McNamee II bmcnamee@mcquirewoods.com 
 
Brian W. Burnett brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos dex@smxblaw.com 
Jeremy R. Cook  jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 
 
Stephen F. Mecham sfmecham@gmail.com 
Bruce Rigby  info@amngc.org 
 
Bob Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne R. Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 
Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
Artie Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
DPU Data Request dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 
Rex Olsen  rolsen@utah.gov 
Robert Moore  rmoore@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Michael K. Green mkgreen@utah.gov 
Peter Ashcroft  pashcroft@utah.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
       
        _______________________ 
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